# 900234423 09/26/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greater New York Soccer, Inc.		09/25/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metropolitan Oval Foundation	
Street Address:	238 Berkeley Place	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2713687	BROOKLYN KNIGHTS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: teas@ffhsj.com,henry.lebowitz@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Henry C. Lebowitz
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza
Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88888-1072 H. LEBOWITZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry C. Lebowitz
Signature:	/HCL/
Date:	09/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=S28ne1c12092514260#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0812 H \$40.00 2713687

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement (the "Assignment") is effective as of September 25, 2012 between Greater New York Soccer, Inc. ("GNYS"), a New York corporation, having an address at 238 Berkeley Place, Brooklyn, New York 11217, and Metropolitan Oval Foundation ("Met Oval"), a New York not-for-profit corporation, having an address at 238 Berkeley Place, Brooklyn, New York 11217.

WHEREAS, GNYS is the owner of the trademark BROOKLYN KNIGHTS for assorted clothing and entertainment services (the "Mark") and related U.S. Registration No. 2,713,687 (the "Registration") before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"):

WHEREAS, Met Oval is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GNYS does hereby assign and transfer to Met Oval, all right. title, and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the Registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

Greater New York Soccer, Inc.

**Metropolitan Oval Foundation** 

RECORDED: 09/26/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0813